

Hello,

We hope this finds you well. The newly formed "Alameda Pride Foundation", alongside the Alameda Recreation and Parks Department, & the Downtown Alameda Business Association, are announcing the return of **ALAMEDA PRIDE!** The 3rd Annual Alameda Pride theme this year is, "Be Seen, Be Heard", which we find very appropriate. Previous years have been such a huge success, that we could not be more excited for this year.

We hope that you will join us as a **2024 ALAMEDA PRIDE SPONSOR**. Donations, as well as individual sponsors, are also welcomed.

The ALAMEDA PRIDE FOUNDATION is now a 501(c)(3) non-profit has many things in store for Alameda in the upcoming years. Your generosity to the non-profit, will be filtered back into the Alameda LGBTQ+ community, especially through our youth! This year, we are focused on opening the new LGBTQ+ Youth Community Center and need the community's support in funding. Please consider being a sponsor for Alameda Pride 2024 by reviewing the options available on the attached documents

Thank you so much for your time in reading this and your consideration in donating or sponsoring. Please see the following documents for further information on **ALAMEDA PRIDE 2024**. If you have any further questions, comments or suggestions, please email me at jeramie@alamedapride.com or to be a sponsor, visit: https://documents.com/be-a-sponsor.

Best Regards, Jeramie Andehueson Alameda Pride Founder & President